## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:- Posting of Mohammad Abass Bhat, Assistant Professor (Env. Science).

Government Order No. 325 - HE of 2017.
Dated: 07 -06 - 2017.

Sh. Mohammad Abass Bhat, Assistant Professor (Env. Science) is hereby posted in Govt. Degree College, Kulgam against available post in view of insufficient number of posts in Environmental Science subject at Govt. Degree College, Uttersoo,

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/=

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to Government Higher Education Department.

Dated:

07 -06- 2017.

No HE-Coll/Apptt/A.P./Env. Sc./2017.

Copy to the:

Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.

Director Colleges, Higher Education Department.
 Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.

4. Nodal Principal, A.S. College, Srinagar.

5. Principal, GDC, Uttersoo. / Principal, GDC, Kulgam.

6. OSD to HEM, for information of the Hon'ble Minister for Education.

SA to MoS, for information of the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education.
 PS to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department

9. Government Order file.

(Irfan Manzoor) KAS \
Under Secretary to Government
Higher Education Department.